Report of Executive Decisions

Executive Portfolio Holder: Val Keitch, Leader of Council, Strategy and Policy
Director: Netta Meadows, Director (Strategy & Support Services)

Lead Officer: Angela Cox, Democratic Services Specialist

Contact Details: angela.cox@southsomerset.gov.uk or (01935) 462148

This report is submitted for information and summarises decisions taken by the District Executive and Portfolio Holders since the last meeting of Council in March 2019. The decisions are set out in the attached Appendix.

Members are invited to ask any questions of the Portfolio Holders.

Background Papers

All Published

Val Keitch, Leader of the Council Angela Cox, Democratic Services Specialist angela.cox@southsomerset.gov.uk or (01935) 462148

Appendix

Portfolio	Subject	Decision	Taken By	Date
Strategic Planning (Leader of Council)	Community Grant Request - Caryford Community Hall	 That the Portfolio Holder for Strategy and Policy, as Leader of Council has agreed to: a. delegate to herself as Portfolio Holder authority to take an executive decision in relation to funding for the Caryford Community Hall; b. note that Area East Committee endorsed Caryford Community Hall Association's funding application and requested District Executive to support the request on the following basis; c. approve a contribution of up to £27,500 from the Area East Capital Reserve as a 4.8% contribution towards the extension and refurbishment of Caryford Hall, subject to standard grant conditions; d. note that, if agreed, the recommendation at 'b' above, along with the £12,500 contribution previously agreed by Area East Committee in December 2018 will result in a total contribution of £40,000 (7%) towards the extension and refurbishment of Caryford Hall. 	Portfolio Holder	22/03/19
Strategic Planning (Leader of Council)	Provision of Temporary Accommodation in South Somerset	The Portfolio Holder for Strategy and Policy has approved the use of up to £55,000 from the Affordable Housing Capital Programme Reserve for the refurbishment and redecoration of an identified SSDC owned property, to enable the Council to provide temporary accommodation for people experiencing homelessness in South Somerset.	Portfolio Holder	29/03/19